NOUS41 KWBC 281740 PNSWSH

Service Change Notice 23-34 National Weather Service Headquarters Silver Spring MD 1240 PM EST Tue Feb 28 2023

To: Subscribers:

-NOAA Weather Wire Service

-Emergency Managers Weather Information Network

-NOAAPort

Other NWS Partners, Users and Employees

From: Marina Timofeyeva

Chief, Climate Services Branch

Subject: Addition of Record Event Report for Hastings, NE on or about

April 3, 2023

Effective on or about April 3, 2023, the NWS office in Hastings, NE (GID) will begin issuing a Record Event Report (RER) for Hastings, NE (HSI).

Table 1: NWS Products Affected by these Additions

AWIPS ID WMO Heading Product Name

RERHSI AEUS73 KGID Record Event Report

An example of the Record Event Report can be found at the following URL: https://www.weather.gov/gid/RERHSI

If you have any questions about the technical content or the generation of these products, please contact:

Michael Moritz
Warning Coordination Meteorologist
NWS Hastings, NE
michael.moritz@noaa.gov

National Service Change Notices are online at:

https://www.weather.gov/notification/

NNNN